
General $1,943,275

Capital Outlay $1,572,936

Pension $0

Special Education $193,439

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512

Owner Occupied $3.383

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.001

Special Education $0.730

Bond Redemption $0.253

Capital Outlay $1.379

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$36,939

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$36,939Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $935,109,232

Owner Occupied $117,029,836

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $184,569,838

Total $1,236,708,906

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

17.9

28.3%

44.6

$46,875Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 374.542

9-12 162.959

400.672

176.652

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 547.449 587.272

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 588

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 91

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.1%

39

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 872

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 579

Educational Funds $9,884

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 33.70

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 578.87

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

32

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.9

22.4

20.8

23.2

22.4
84

2018-2019 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 9.948 9.948

406 N 2nd St Groton SD 57445

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,871

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $213,803

Capital Projects $295,933

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,596,383

PK Instruction $30,045

Adult Instruction $0

$626,416

$30,951

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $16,148

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $227,780

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $4,267,864

County $38,205

State $326,410

Federal $130,334

Total $4,762,814

$1,752,673

$0

$0

$8,322

$998,747

$0

$5,272

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,760,995 $1,004,019 $795

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$84,159

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$795

$0

$0

$0

$2,373

$0

$0

$0

$0

$326,631

$543,410

$325,163

$0

$42,078

$552

$53,203

$0

$0

$0

$816,974

$35,817

$127,560

$19,896

$18,062

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$237,596

$0

$72,564

$171,596

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$176,271 $0 $0 $0

$11,900 $43,801 $0 $0

$668,478 $29,931 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,364,478

$34,045

$0

$231,999

$317,176

$116,491

$0

$226,085

$157,552

$83,032

$55,704

$15,000

$0

$110,823

$743,979

$12,850

$0

$72,706

$194,271

$42,690

$0

$83,329

$37,693

$30,568

$14,921

$1,148

$0

$13,104

$36,299

$13,011

$0

$141,773

$32,528

$10,612

$261,336

$247,347

$26,380

$6,331

$3,600

$0

$0

$59,330

$249,395

$3,464

$0

$42,333

$4,098

$2,975

$90,297

$78,826

$107,127

$117,078

$9,934

$0

$0

$78,468

$0

$0

$0

$7,313

$0

$0

$0

$15,249

$53,203

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$245

$0

$0

$145

$15,784

$3,503

$0

$47,573

$14,474

$4,343

$0

$0

$1,030,776

$1,873

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area School District 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$219,698 $241,352

$4,922,210 $1,196,325 $822,886 $0Total Expenditures

$3,712,384 $1,247,257 $838,548 $783,996 $75,764 $1,118,717


