# DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

# 2018-2019 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

406 N 2nd St Groton SD 57445 Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 872

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	588			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	579			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	578.87			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	91			
Home School ADM	33.70			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	84			
% Special Needs Students*	14.3%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.5%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	93.1%			
Student to Staff Ratio	13.2			
Number of Graduates	39			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,875
Avg Years of Experience	17.9
% with Advanced Degrees	28.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	44.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.8
Math	22.4
Reading	22.9
Science	23.2
Composite Score	22.4
Number Tested	32

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,871

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	9.948	9.948			
KG-8	374.542	400.672			
9-12	162.959	176.652			
Total	547.449	587.272			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$9,884

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

#### State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$36,939
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$36,939
* Includes special one-time allocation.	
44 D 1 1 1	

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$935,109,232
Owner Occupied	\$117,029,836
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$184,569,838
Total	\$1,236,708,906

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,943,275
Capital Outlay	\$1,572,936
Special Education	\$193,439
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

#### 2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.512
Owner Occupied	\$3.383
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.001
Special Education	\$0.730
Capital Outlay	\$1.379
Bond Redemption	\$0.253

#### **Groton Area School District 06-6**

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$4,267,864	\$1,752,673	\$998,747	\$795	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$38,205	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$237,596	\$213,803
State	\$326,410	\$0	\$5,272	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$295,933
Federal	\$130,334	\$8,322	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$219,698	\$241,352
Total	\$4,762,814	\$1,760,995	\$1,004,019	\$795	Other Enterprise	\$72,564	\$84,159

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,596,383	\$171,596	\$626,416	\$0
PK Instruction	\$30,045	\$2,373	\$30,951	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$326,631	\$42,078	\$127,560	\$0
Administration Services	\$543,410	\$552	\$19,896	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$176,271	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$11,900	\$43,801	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$668,478	\$29,931	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$325,163	\$53,203	\$18,062	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,148	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$816,974	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$227,780	\$35,817	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,922,210	\$1,196,325	\$822,886	<b>\$0</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,364,478	\$743,979	\$36,299	\$249,395	\$0	\$245
PK Instruction	\$34,045	\$12,850	\$13,011	\$3,464	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$231,999	\$72,706	\$141,773	\$42,333	\$7,313	\$145
Administration Services	\$317,176	\$194,271	\$32,528	\$4,098	\$0	\$15,784
Fiscal Services	\$116,491	\$42,690	\$10,612	\$2,975	\$0	\$3,503
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$261,336	\$90,297	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$226,085	\$83,329	\$247,347	\$78,826	\$15,249	\$47,573
Transportation Services	\$157,552	\$37,693	\$26,380	\$107,127	\$53,203	\$14,474
Other Support Services	\$83,032	\$30,568	\$6,331	\$117,078	\$0	\$4,343
Community Services	\$55,704	\$14,921	\$3,600	\$9,934	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$15,000	\$1,148	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,030,776
Co-Curricular	\$110,823	\$13,104	\$59,330	\$78,468	\$0	\$1,873
Total Expenditures	\$3,712,384	\$1,247,257	\$838,548	\$783,996	\$75,764	\$1,118,717

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.